

Date: November 11, 2022  
Place: Chennai

**Ref: SHAI/B & S/SE/142/2022-23**

To,  
The Manager  
Listing Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400001  
**Scrip Code: 543412**

To  
The Manager  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot C/1,  
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Mumbai – 400051.  
**Scrip Code: STARHEALTH**

Dear Sir(s),

**Newspaper Advertisement –Financial Results September 30, 2022.**

Further to our letter dated SHAI/B & S/SE/137/2022-23 dated November 9, 2022 in compliance with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of the extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 published in Business Standard (English Edition) and Dinamani (Tamil Edition).

Kindly take the same on record.

The above information is also being hosted on the Company's website at [www.starhealth.in](http://www.starhealth.in)

Thanking you,

**For Star Health and Allied Insurance Company Limited**

**Jayashree Sethuraman,**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Gujarat State Petronet Limited							
Corporate Identity Number : L40200GJ1998SGC035188							
Regd Office : GSPC Bhavan, Sector-11, Gandhinagar-382 010 Tel: +91-79-66701001 Fax: +91-79-23236477							
Website: www.gujpetronet.com Email: investors.gspcl@gpsc.in							
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> SEP 2022							
(Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations(net)	53,838.10	1,02,412.99	67,895.42	4,46,779.02	10,15,925.36	4,18,180.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	38,767.90	70,253.76	41,330.14	83,315.14	1,65,647.92	65,753.80
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items and Share of profit/(loss) of joint venture and associates accounted for using the equity method (net of tax))	38,767.90	70,253.76	41,330.14	83,273.49	1,68,805.35	67,980.65
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional items before discontinued operations	31,421.51	54,968.56	33,038.54	62,140.57	1,26,957.18	51,259.67
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from Discontinued Operations	-	-	(269.70)	-	-	-
6	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from Continuing and Discontinued Operations	31,421.51	54,968.56	32,768.84	62,140.57	1,26,957.18	51,259.67
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	31,256.25	54,905.49	32,633.49	62,010.78	1,27,164.05	51,339.48
8	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Earnings per share (EPS) for the Period from Continuing and Discontinued Operations						
	a) Basic EPS (Rs.)	5.57	9.74	5.81	7.73	16.11	7.06
	b) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	5.57	9.74	5.81	7.73	16.11	7.06
	(face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for the quarter and half year)						

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.gujpetronet.com) 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2022. 3. The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, previous period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

**For and on behalf of Gujarat State Petronet Limited**  
Pankaj Kumar, IAS  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Gandhinagar  
Date: 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

EICHER							
EICHER MOTORS LIMITED							
CIN : L34102DL1982PLC129877							
Registered Office: 3rd Floor-Select Citywalk, A-3 District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017							
Corporate Office: #96, Sector 32, Gurugram - 122 001, Haryana							
Telephone: +91 124-4415600							
Email: investors@eichermotors.com, Website: www.eicher.in							
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022							
(₹ in Crores)							
S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		For the year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Revenue from operations	3,519.40	3,397.46	2,249.56	6,916.86	4,223.86	10,297.83
2.	Profit before share of profit / (loss) of Joint venture and tax	836.05	758.31	465.94	1,594.36	832.86	2,142.36
3.	Share of profit / (loss) of Joint venture (VE Commercial Vehicles Limited)	44.12	33.78	9.82	77.90	(29.58)	60.15
4.	Tax expense	223.31	181.43	102.56	404.74	192.95	525.91
5.	Net Profit after tax and share of profit / (loss) of Joint venture	656.86	610.66	373.20	1,267.52	610.33	1,676.60
6.	Total Comprehensive income (net of tax)	636.32	590.75	359.43	1,227.07	590.68	1,657.44
7.	Equity Share Capital	27.35	27.34	27.34	27.35	27.34	27.34
8.	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	12580.66
9.	Earnings Per Share on net profit after tax (of ₹ 1 each) (not annualised) in ₹						
	(a) Basic	24.02	22.33	13.65	46.36	22.33	61.33
	(b) Diluted	23.98	22.30	13.63	46.28	22.30	61.26

**Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:** (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		For the year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	
Total Revenue from operations	3,397.19	3,247.94	2,181.91	6,645.13	4,089.71	10,122.86
Profit before tax	828.56	764.30	445.20	1,592.86	801.28	2,112.07
Tax expense	213.70	184.13	101.84	397.83	190.71	525.85
Net Profit after tax	614.86	580.17	343.36	1,195.03	610.57	1,586.22
Total Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	593.32	561.55	332.34	1,154.87	605.50	1,577.09

**Note:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited quarterly financial results (Consolidated and Standalone) are available on Company's website - www.eicher.in and also on the website of stock exchanges i.e NSE - www.nseindia.com and BSE - www.bseindia.com.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
Sd/-  
Siddhartha Lal  
Managing Director

Date : November 10, 2022

BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED											
Regd. Office : FMC Fortuna, 2nd floor, 234/ 3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020											
CIN: L15421WB1975PLC030118, Phone No.: (033) 22874749, Fax No.: (033) 22892633											
E-mail: bcml@bcml.in Website: www.chini.com											
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30-09-2022											
(₹ in lakhs except EPS data)											
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		3 months ended 30/09/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2021 in the previous year	6 months ended 30/09/2022	Corresponding 6 months ended 30/09/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2022	3 months ended 30/09/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2021 in the previous year	6 months ended 30/09/2022	Corresponding 6 months ended 30/09/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1)	Total Income from operations	111,309.76	121,382.73	219,317.97	235,427.00	484,602.68	111,309.76	121,382.73	219,317.97	235,427.00	484,602.68
2)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	(4,032.10)	10,485.52	(2,346.00)	20,168.10	60,287.54	(3,727.76)	10,684.27	(1,941.83)	20,875.41	59,992.07
3)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax) (after exceptional items)	(4,032.10)	10,485.52	(2,346.00)	20,168.10	65,561.29	(3,727.76)	10,684.27	(1,941.83)	20,875.41	59,871.70
4)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items)	(3,128.20)	8,157.79	(1,966.73)	15,460.33	51,465.77	(2,894.75)	8,310.24	(1,656.71)	16,002.86	46,463.55
5)	Total comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(3,826.11)	8,205.51	(2,744.95)	15,475.26	51,103.98	(3,592.66)	8,357.98	(2,434.93)	16,017.83	46,096.53
6)	Equity Share Capital	2,040.40	2,050.89	2,040.40	2,050.89	2,040.40	2,040.40	2,050.89	2,040.40	2,050.89	2,040.40
7)	Other equity	-	-	-	-	27,377.70	-	-	-	-	27,493.95
8)	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹1/- each) (not annualised for quarterly and half yearly figures) Basic and Diluted (₹)	(1.53)	3.89	(0.96)	7.37	24.86	(1.42)	3.96	(0.81)	7.63	22.44

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly and Six months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The complete Quarterly and Six months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, i.e. (www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.chini.com).
- The consolidated financial results for previous periods upto 31st March, 2022 include results pertaining to two associate companies: Visual Percept Solar Projects Pvt. Ltd (VPSPL) and Auxilio Finserve Pvt. Ltd. (AFPL). VPSPL ceased to be an associate with effect from 15th February, 2022. The exceptional item for the year ended 31st March, 2022 represents profit on sale of entire shareholding in VPSPL. Company's share in AFPL as on 30th September, 2022 stands at 44.36% and continues to be an Associate of the Company.
- The Board of Directors of the Company have approved the buy-back of fully paid-up equity shares of the face value of ₹1/- each of the Company at a price not exceeding ₹360/- per Equity share ("Maximum Buyback Price") for an amount not exceeding ₹14544.00 lakhs ("Maximum Buyback Size") through the "Open Market" route using the Stock Exchange Mechanism in the manner as prescribed in the Companies Act, 2013 and relevant rules thereunder and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-back of Securities) Regulations, 2018.
- Sugar being a seasonal industry, the performance of the Company varies from quarter to quarter and financial results for the quarter as such are not representative of the annual performance of the Company.
- In terms of Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments", Sugar and Distillery have been considered as distinctive operating segments pertaining to the Company's operation as against Sugar, Co-generation and Distillery followed earlier by the Company. Figures for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2021 have therefore been compiled/restated. Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current periods' figures.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Balrampur Chini Mills Limited**  
Sd/-  
Vivek Saraogi  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place of Signature : Kolkata  
Date: 9th November, 2022

STAR HEALTH AND ALLIED INSURANCE CO LTD						
Corp. Office: "Star Insurance Towers", No.1, New Tank Street, Valluvar Kottam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.						
Toll Free No. : 1 800 425 2255, Website: www.starhealth.in						
CIN: L66010TN2005PLC056649, Email: info@starhealth.in						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended		Six Months ended		Year ended
		Sep 30, 2022 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2021 Audited	Sep 30, 2022 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2021 Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Note 1)	3,19,290	2,88,468	5,65,656	5,06,978	11,46,347
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	12,065	(23,235)	40,864	(51,263)	(1,39,664)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	12,065	(23,235)	40,864	(51,263)	(1,39,664)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	9,310	(17,049)	30,635	(38,027)	(1,04,067)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) (Note 2)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	57,821	55,329	57,821	55,329	57,552
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Securities Premium Account	5,74,477	3,75,017	5,74,477	3,75,017	5,70,306
9	Net Worth	4,87,612	3,19,866	4,87,612	3,19,866	4,51,338
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt (Note 3)	52,000	65,000	52,000	65,000	72,000
11	Debt Redemption Reserves (Note 3)	300	1,500	300	1,500	1,500
12	Earnings per share (face value of ₹10/- each)					
	1. Basic (not annualised) (in ₹)	1.61	(3.10)	5.32	(6.93)	(18.65)
	2. Diluted (not annualised) (in ₹)	1.59	(3.10)	5.16	(6.93)	(18.65)
13	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	0.11	0.20	0.11	0.20	0.16
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	8.80	(34.48)	13.73	(38.86)	(29.59)
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	8.80	(34.48)	13.73	(38.86)	(29.59)

**Notes:**

- Total Income from Operations represents Gross Written Premium (GWP).
- The Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) are currently not applicable to Insurance Companies in India.
- During the quarter and year to date ended September 30, 2022, the Company pursuant to the approval received from Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India (IRDAI) has exercised Call Option and redeemed the Subordinated debenture in full on September 06, 2022 amounting to Rs. 20,000 Lakhs including interest thereon. The corresponding debenture redemption reserve amounting to Rs. 1,200 Lakhs has been reversed and credited to profit and loss account.
- The above results for the quarter and year to date ended Sep 30, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and adopted by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 09, 2022 and the Joint Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a 'Limited Review' of the same.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year to date Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and year to date Financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.starhealth.in).

**Registration No. and Date of Registration with the IRDAI : 129/16.03.2006**

**For and on behalf of Board of Directors**  
Sd/-  
V. Jagannathan  
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer  
DIN: 01196055

Place: Chennai - 600 034  
Date: November 09, 2022

SHAI/2022-23/PRINT(FR FOR QTR AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2022)/001. Insurance is the subject matter of solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions please read the sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale. IRDAI clarifies to public that IRDAI or its officials do not involve in activities like sale of any kind of insurance or financial products nor invest premiums. IRDAI does not announce any bonus. Public receiving such phone calls are requested to lodge a police complaint along with details of phone call, number.



### பட்டாக ஆலை விபத்து: ஆளுநர், தலைவர்கள் இரங்கல்

சென்னை, நவ.10: பட்டாக ஆலை விபத்தில் உயிரிழந்தோர் குடும்பத்தினருக்கு ஆளுநர், தலைவர்கள் இரங்கல் தெரிவித்துள்ளனர். ஆளுநர் ஆர்.என். ரவி: மதுரை பட்டாக ஆலை விபத்தில் மதிப்புமிக்க உயிர்களை இழந்தவர்களின் குடும்பங்களுக்கு ஆழ்ந்த இரங்கல், காயமடைந்தவர்கள் விளையில் உணமாக பிரார்த்திக்கிறேன் என்றார்.

எம்.பாடி பழனிசாமி (அதிமுக): மதுரை மாவட்டம், உசிவப்பட்டி அருகே வக் கட்டப்பட்ட ஆலை அடுத்துள்ள அழகுசிறையில், பட்டாக ஆலையில் ஏற்பட்ட வெடிவிபத்தில் அங்கு பணிமாற்றி வந்த 5 பேர் உயிரிழந்து செய்தியறிந்து மிகுந்த மனதோதனை அடைந்தோர்.

உயிரிழந்தவர்களின் குடும்பத்தினருக்கு ஆழ்ந்த இரங்கல், பட்டாக ஆலைகள் உரிய பாதுகாப்பு அம்சங்களுடன் செயல்படுகின்றனவா என்பதை தமிழக அரசு உறுதி செய்ய வேண்டும்.

அண்ணாமலை (பாஜக): பட்டாக ஆலையில் நிகழ்ந்த விபத்தில் 5 தொழிலாளர்கள் உயிரிழந்த சம்பவம் மிகுந்த மனவேதனை அளிக்கிறது. உயிரிழந்தவர்களின் குடும்பத்தினருக்கு உரிமை வழங்க அரசு நடவடிக்கை மேற்கொள்ள வேண்டும் என்றார் அவர்.

### ‘டிஜிட்டல் நில அளவைப் பணிகள்: கேரள அரசின் செயல்பாடுகள் கண்காணிப்பு’

சென்னை, நவ.10: டிஜிட்டல் நில அளவைப் பணிகள் தொடர்பாக, கேரள அரசின் செயல்பாடுகளை கண்காணிக்க கட்டப்பட்டு வருவதாக தமிழக அரசு தெரிவித்துள்ளது.

இதுகுறித்து, வருமானத் துறை செயலாளர் குமார் ஜெயந்த், வியாழக்கிழமை வெளியிட்ட விளக்கம்:-

தமிழ்நாடு மற்றும் கேரள மாநிலங்களுக்கு இடையிலான எல்லையில், டிஜிட்டல் முறையிலான மாற்று அளவை பணியை கேரள அரசு தொடங்கியுள்ளதாக செய்திகள் வெளியாகியுள்ளன. கேரள மாநிலம் தொடுபுழா மறுநில அளவை அலுவலக உதவி இயக்குநர் தர்பில் இருந்து தேனி மாவட்ட நில அளவை பதிவெண்கள் துறை உதவி இயக்குநர் சுமது அனுப்பப்பட்டு இருந்தது. இந்தக் கடிதத்தில், கேரள மாநிலம் இரெக்கி மாவட்டம் உடும்பன் சோலை வட்டத்தைச் சேர்ந்த சின்னக்காலை, சந்திரகப்தாபாறை, சருணாபுரம், சாந்திராப்பாறை ஆகிய கிராமங்களில் டிஜிட்டல் நில அளவை பணிகள் முதல் கட்டமாக மேற்கொள்ளத் திட்டமிடப்பட்டுள்ளதாகத் தெரிவிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. இந்த கிராமங்களின் பொது எல்லைகள், தேனி மாவட்டத்தில் அடையப்பெற்றுள்ளன.

மாநில எல்லைகள் தொடர்பான பதிவேடுகளைத் தயார் நிலையில் வைத்துக் கொண்டு ஆலோசனைக் கூட்டம் நடத்துவதற்கான உரிய தேதி குறிப்பிட்டு தகவல் தெரிவிக்க வேண்டுகிறேன். கேரளத்தின் தர்பில் தெரிவிக்கப்பட்டது.

இதன்படி, கூட்டு ஆலோசனைக் கூட்டத்தில் கலந்துகொள்வதற்கு மாவட்ட நிர்வாகத்தால் விளையில் முடிவு செய்யப்படும். அதேசமயம், தமிழக அரசு மாநிலங்களுக்கு இடையிலான பொது எல்லையில் எந்தவிதமான டிஜிட்டல் நில அளவைப் பணிகளும் மேற்கொள்ளப்படவில்லை என தேனி வனக் கோட்ட அலுவலர் தனது அறிக்கையில் தெரிவித்துள்ளார். இரு மாநில பொது எல்லையில் கேரள அரசால் டிஜிட்டல் நில அளவை தொடர்பான பணிகள் மேற்கொள்ளப்படுகிறதா என்பதை கண்காணித்து அறிக்கை சமர்ப்பிக்க தமிழக வனச்சரக்கர்கள் கேட்டுக் கொள்ளப்பட்டுள்ளதாகத் தனது செய்தியில் வருவாய்த் துறை முதன்மை செயலாளர் குமார் ஜெயந்த் தெரிவித்துள்ளார்.

### மழை தொடர்ந்தாலும் விவசாயிகளுக்கு பாதிப்பில்லை

சுரோடு, நவ.10: தமிழகத்தில் மழை தொடர்ந்தாலும் விவசாயிகளுக்கு பாதிப்பில்லை என முதல்வர் மு.க.ஸ்டீலின் தெரிவித்தார்.

சுரோடு அருகே மேட்டுக்கையில் விவசாயிகளின் மனவலிக்கு மழை தொடர்ந்தாலும் பாதிப்பில்லை என முதல்வர் மு.க.ஸ்டீலின் தெரிவித்தார்.

சுரோடு அருகே மேட்டுக்கையில் விவசாயிகளின் மனவலிக்கு மழை தொடர்ந்தாலும் பாதிப்பில்லை என முதல்வர் மு.க.ஸ்டீலின் தெரிவித்தார்.



முதல்வர்

என்றால்தான் ஆச்சரியமளிக்கிறது. 1967-இல் அண்ணா முதல்வராகப் பொறுப்பேற்றபோது சீர்திருத்த திருமணங்கள் சட்டப்படி செயல்பட்டு என்று உத்தரவிட்டதுதான் அதற்கு காரணம். தமிழகத்தில் மழை தொடர்ந்து பெய்வதால் விவசாயிகளுக்கு பாதிப்பில்லை.

விழாவில் அமைச்சர்கள் கூழுத்து சாமி, வி.செந்தில்காவாஜி, மு.பெ.சாமிநாதன், தமிழ்நாடு காங்கிரஸ் கமிட்டி முன்னாள் தலைவர் எம்.கே.எஸ்.அ.கனகசபை, சுரோடு எம்.பி. ஆ.சே.சே.சமுத்திரி, எம்.எல்.ஏ.க்கள் திருமகன் சுவாமி, ஏ.ஜி.வெங்கடாசலம் உள்ளிட்டோர் பங்கேற்றனர்.

### சிஎம்சி கல்லூரி ராகிங் புகார்: மாணவர்கள் 7 பேர் மீது வழக்கு

வேலூர், நவ.10: வேலூர் சிஎம்சி மருத்துவக் கல்லூரி ராகிங் புகார் தொடர்பாக 7 சீனியர் மாணவர்கள் மீது போலீஸார் வழக்குப் பதிவு செய்தனர். வேலூர் சிஎம்சி கல்லூரி ராகிங் தடுப்புக்குழுக்கு கூட்டு குரூபியற்றுகிழமை (நவ.6) மின்னஞ்சல் மூலம் பெயர் குறிப்பிடப்பட்டவர்களுக்கு வழக்குப் பதிவு செய்தது. அதில், சிஎம்சியில் மாணவர்கள் தங்கும் விடுதியில் பதிதாகச் சேர்ந்த மாணவர்கள் மீது தாக்குதல் நடத்தப்பட்டதாகவும், ஆட்களைக் களைந்து விடுதி வளாகத்தைச் சுற்றிவர வைத்து கொடுமை செய்யப்பட்டதாகவும், மேலும், இது தொடர்பான விடியோ காட்சிகளும் இணைக்கப்பட்டிருந்தன.

புகார் கடிதத்துடன் சமூக வலைதளங்களில் வெளியான அந்த விடியோவில், மாணவர்கள் அரைக்கால் சட்டையுடன் கல்லூரி தங்கும் விடுதியை சுற்றி வருவது, அவர்கள் மீது தண்ணீர் பீச்சி அடிப்பது போன்ற காட்சிகளும் இடம்பெற்றிருந்தன. அவர் அடிப்படையில், முதல்சட்டை

நடவடிக்கையாக கடிதத்தில் குறிப்பிட்டிருந்த 7 சீனியர் மாணவர்களை கல்வாரி நிர்வாகம் இடைநீக்கம் செய்தது. மேலும், இது குறித்து சிஎம்சி கல்வாரி முதல்வர் சாலமன் சதீஷ்குமார், பாசாயம் காவல் நிலையத்தில் புகார் அளித்தார். அதன்பேரில், அந்தக் கல்வாரியின் 7 சீனியர் மாணவர்கள் மீது தமிழ்நாடு ராகிங் தடுப்புச் சட்டம் உள்ளிட்ட பிரிவுகளின் கீழ் போலீஸார் வழக்குப் பதிவு செய்து விசாரித்து வருகின்றனர்.

### பிரதமர் மோடிக்கு சிறப்பான வரவேற்பு: அண்ணாமலை

சென்னை, நவ.10: தமிழகம் வரும் பிரதமர் மோடிக்கு தமிழ் கலாசார முறைப்படி சிறப்பான வரவேற்பு அளிக்க ஏற்பாடு செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாக தமிழக பாஜக தலைவர் கே.அண்ணாமலை தெரிவித்தார்.

மீன் மேன்மையை உலகமெங்கும் பெருமையாடு பிரதமர் மோடி பாபிபி வருகிறார். பிரதமர் தமிழகம் வரும்போதில் வரம், திரம் மன்னுக்கு திருப்பி வரும் தனி உற்சாகத்துடன் வருகிறார்.

அவர் தமிழ் மண்ணில் கால் பதிக்கும் போதெல்லாம், பெருமீதம் கொள்வதை நம்பலம் உணர்வுமயம், இம்முறைதான்

### மாலத்தீவு தீ விபத்து: முதல்வர் வேதனை

சென்னை, நவ.10: மாலத்தீவில் நடந்த தீ விபத்தில் பலியானோர் செய்தி அறிந்து முதல்வர் மு.க.ஸ்டீலின் வேதனை அடைந்தார். இதுகுறித்து, புதன்கிழமை அவர் வெளியிட்ட டிவிட்டர் பதிவு:-

மாலத்தீவில் ஏற்பட்ட தீ விபத்தில் பலர் உயிரிழந்த செய்தியை அறிந்து மிகவும் வேதனை அடைந்தேன். இந்த விபத்தில் உயிரிழந்த தமிழ்நாட்டைச் சேர்ந்தவர்களின் உடல்களைத் தமிழ்நாட்டுக்குக் கொண்டு வருவதற்கான முயற்சிகளை ஒருங்கிணைக்கும் மத்திய அரசின் முடிவுடன் தொடர்பில் இருக்கிறோம் என்று தனது பதிவில் முதல்வர் மு.க.ஸ்டீலின் தெரிவித்துள்ளார்.

### புதிதாக 88 பேருக்கு கரோனா பாதிப்பு

சென்னை, நவ.10: தமிழகத்தில் 88 பேருக்கு கரோனா தொற்று வியாழக்கிழமை உறுதி செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது.

அதிமுகட்சமக சென்னையில் 21 பேருக்கும், கன்னியாகுமரியில் 10 பேருக்கும் கரோனா பாதிப்பு கண்டறியப்பட்டுள்ளது. மக்கள் நல்வாழ்வுத் துறைத் தகவல்படி, மாநிலம் முழுவதும் தற்போது 826 பேர் சிகிச்சையில் உள்ளனர். புதன்கிழமை நிலவரப்படி 124 பேர் வீடு திரும்பியுள்ளனர். இதன் மூலம் கரோனா தொற்றிலிருந்து குணமடைந்தோரின் எண்ணிக்கை 35,54,333- ஆக உயர்ந்துள்ளது.

**CHANGE OF NAME**  
I, THUKARAM GAJENDRAN, alias GAJESNDRAN alias MUTHYALA THUKARAM GAJENDRAN S/o Thukaram R/O h.no 3, 2nd Street Ganapathipuram Pallikaranai, Chennai. Have changed my name to MUTHYALA GAJENDRAN with effective Oct 19, 2022.

**அறிவிப்பு**  
10/02/2023 முதல் எங்களுடைய தகவல் கட்டு மற்றும் அந்த சார்பு தகவல் கட்டும் செயல்பாடுகளை ஆயிரம் விளக்கு கிளையிலிருந்து (எண்.142, யு.எச்.சென்.3, 2வது மாடி, கிரீஸ் சாலை, ஆயிரம் விளக்கு, சென்னை மாவட்டம், தமிழ்நாடு. பின்-600 006. தொலைபேசி-9072690963 / 9072694550) ஆயிரம் விளக்கு புதிய புவாரி கிளையாக (எண்.3, புவாரி கிளையின், 4வது தெரு, யு.எச்.சென்.3, சென்னை மாவட்டம், தமிழ்நாடு. பின்-600 034. தொலைபேசி-9072690963 / 9072694550) இடமாற்றம் செய்யப்படுகிறது. ஆளத்தல் வாங்குகையாளர்களும் தேக்கங்கள் விசாரிக்கும் தொழிலாளர்களும் செயல்பாடுகளை தொடர்பு செய்து அறியும் போது தொடர்புகொள்ளுங்கள்.

மேலும் விபரங்களுக்கு தொடர்பு கொள்ள வேண்டிய தொலைபேசி எண்: **Call : 9072602620 / 8605588095**  
**MANAPPURAM FINANCE LTD.**  
CIN:L65910KL1992PLC006623  
IV470A (old) W638A(New), Manappuram House, Valapad, Thrissur, Kerala- 680 567

**அறிவிப்பு**  
10/02/2023 முதல் எங்களுடைய தகவல் கட்டு மற்றும் அந்த சார்பு தகவல் கட்டும் செயல்பாடுகளை ஆயிரம் விளக்கு கிளையிலிருந்து (எண்.142, யு.எச்.சென்.3, 2வது மாடி, கிரீஸ் சாலை, ஆயிரம் விளக்கு, சென்னை மாவட்டம், தமிழ்நாடு. பின்-600 006. தொலைபேசி-9072690963 / 9072694550) ஆயிரம் விளக்கு புதிய புவாரி கிளையாக (எண்.3, புவாரி கிளையின், 4வது தெரு, யு.எச்.சென்.3, சென்னை மாவட்டம், தமிழ்நாடு. பின்-600 034. தொலைபேசி-9072690963 / 9072694550) இடமாற்றம் செய்யப்படுகிறது. ஆளத்தல் வாங்குகையாளர்களும் தேக்கங்கள் விசாரிக்கும் தொழிலாளர்களும் செயல்பாடுகளை தொடர்பு செய்து அறியும் போது தொடர்புகொள்ளுங்கள்.

மேலும் விபரங்களுக்கு தொடர்பு கொள்ள வேண்டிய தொலைபேசி எண்: **Call : 9072602624 / 8605588095**  
**MANAPPURAM FINANCE LTD.**  
CIN:L65910KL1992PLC006623  
IV470A (old) W638A(New), Manappuram House, Valapad, Thrissur, Kerala- 680 567

**அரசியல் செய்திகளை விருப்பன்களை மின்னணு எலக்ட்ரானிக்ஸ் பொது அறிவிப்பு**

வ.எண்	கட்சி	கட்சி	கட்சி	கட்சி	கட்சி
1	16367631	மேற்கு	1. தனிக்கட்சம் V 2. சமன் 3. கௌரி T	15.10.2022	11.11.2022

**IDFC சப்ரிஸ் பேங்க் லிமிடெட்**

இணைக்கப்பட்ட துறைமுகம் IDFC சப்ரிஸ் பேங்க் லிமிடெட் - துறைமுகம் | CIN : L65110TN2014PLC097992  
புதிது அலுவலகம்: IRM டீலர்ஸ், 50/2 தளம், ஹரிஜன் சாலை, செட்டைப்பட்டு, சென்னை-600031.  
தொலைபேசி: +91 44 4564 4000 | தொலைபேசி: +91 44 4564 4002

**கூட்டுச் சொத்துக்களை மொத்தமாகக் கட்டுவது குறித்து அறிவிப்பு**

கூட்டுச் சொத்துக்கள் மீதுள்ள அலுவலகச் சட்டம்-2002, பிரிவு 13(2)ன் கீழ் அறிவிப்பு

வ.எண்	கூட்டுச் சொத்துக்கள்	விலை	பிரிவு 13(2)ன் கீழ் அறிவிக்கப்பட்ட துறைமுகம்	கூட்டுச் சொத்துக்கள்
1	16367631	மேற்கு	1. தனிக்கட்சம் V 2. சமன் 3. கௌரி T	15.10.2022

**STAR HEALTH AND ALLIED INSURANCE CO LTD**  
Corp. Office: "Star Insurance Towers", No.1, New Tank Street, Valluvar Kottam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.  
Toll Free No. : 1 800 425 2255, Website: www.starhealth.in  
CIN: L66010TN2005PLC056649, Email: info@starhealth.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended		Six Months ended		Year ended
		Sep 30, 2022 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2021 Audited	Sep 30, 2022 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2021 Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Note 1)	3,19,290	2,88,468	5,65,656	5,06,978	11,46,347
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item	12,065	(23,235)	40,864	(51,263)	(1,39,664)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	12,065	(23,235)	40,864	(51,263)	(1,39,664)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	9,310	(17,049)	30,635	(38,027)	(1,04,067)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) (Note 2)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	57,821	55,329	57,821	55,329	57,592
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Securities Premium Account	5,74,477	3,75,017	5,74,477	3,75,017	5,70,306
9	Net Worth	4,87,612	3,19,866	4,87,612	3,19,866	4,51,338
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt (Note 3)	52,000	65,000	52,000	65,000	72,000
11	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	300	1,500	300	1,500	1,500
12	Earnings per share (face value of ₹10/- each)	1.61	(3.10)	5.32	(6.93)	(18.65)
	1. Basic (not annualised) (in ₹)	1.61	(3.10)	5.32	(6.93)	(18.65)
	2. Diluted (not annualised) (in ₹)	1.59	(3.10)	5.16	(6.93)	(18.65)
13	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	0.11	0.20	0.11	0.20	0.16
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	8.80	(34.48)	13.73	(38.86)	(29.59)
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	8.80	(34.48)	13.73	(38.86)	(29.59)

Notes:

- Total Income from Operations represents Gross Written Premium (GWP).
- The Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) are currently not applicable to Insurance Companies in India.
- During the quarter and year to date ended September 30, 2022, the Company pursuant to the approval received from Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India (IRDAI) has exercised Call Option and redeemed the Subordinated Debenture in full on September 06, 2022 amounting to Rs. 20,000 Lakhs including interest thereon. The corresponding debenture redemption reserve amounting to Rs. 1,200 Lakhs has been reversed and credited to profit and loss account.
- The above results for the quarter and year to date ended Sep 30, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and adopted by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 09, 2022 and the Joint Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the same.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year to date Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and year to date Financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.starhealth.in).

**Registration No. and Date of Registration with the IRDAI : 129/16.03.2006**

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
V. Jagannathan  
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer  
DIN: 01196055

Place: Chennai - 600 034  
Date: November 09, 2022

SHA/2022-23/PRINT(FR FOR QTR AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2022)/001. Insurance is the subject matter of solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions please read the sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale. IRDAI clarifies to public that IRDAI or its officials do not involve in activities like sale of any kind of insurance or financial products nor invest premiums. IRDAI does not announce any bonus. Public receiving such phone calls are requested to lodge a police complaint along with details of phone call, number.